

## **BID COMPARISON SHEET**

Project Project N	0.					Citywide Tree Removal and Stump Grind WD22053									
	BIDDING SCHEDULE					Engineer's Estimate		Rancho Tree Service		Nate's Tree Service, Inc.		P31 Enterprises, Inc.		West Coast Arborists, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DBH (in)	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
1	Mobilization		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,196.00	\$5,196.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2	Traffic Control		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$82,678.00	\$82,678.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>10" to 16" dbh	144	EA	\$600.00	\$86,400.00	\$357.50	\$51,480.00	\$520.00	\$74,880.00	\$321.14	\$46,244.16	\$400.00	\$57,600.00	
4	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>16" to 20" dbh	109	EA	\$900.00	\$98,100.00	\$467.50	\$50,957.50	\$560.00	\$61,040.00	\$454.61	\$49,552.49	\$750.00	\$81,750.00	
5	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>20" to 24" dbh	98	EA	\$1,200.00	\$117,600.00	\$577.50	\$56,595.00	\$675.00	\$66,150.00	\$565.83	\$55,451.34	\$1,000.00	\$98,000.00	
6	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>24" to 28" dbh	25	EA	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$770.00	\$19,250.00	\$725.00	\$18,125.00	\$748.65	\$18,716.25	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	
7	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>28" to 32" dbh	35	EA	\$1,800.00	\$63,000.00	\$880.00	\$30,800.00	\$850.00	\$29,750.00	\$1,071.20	\$37,492.00	\$1,800.00	\$63,000.00	
8	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>32" to 38" dbh	19	EA	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$990.00	\$18,810.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,242.89	\$23,614.91	\$2,300.00	\$43,700.00	
9	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>38" dbh	5	EA	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,967.49	\$59,837.45	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	
10	Stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" trunk diameter widest point where stump goes into ground that is greater than)		4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,934.99	\$7,739.96	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	
11	Turf Replacement and all associated work		50	SF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.40	\$1,170.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	
	TOTAL BID					\$498,500.00		\$267,817.50		\$339,441.00		\$387,496.56		\$398,900.00	

LIST OF SUB CONTRACTORS												
Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount					
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
Total Amount	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00					

5	CITY OF STOCKTON					BID COMPARISON SHEET										
Project Project I	No			Citywide Tree Removal and Stump Grind WD22053												
FIOJECT	BIDDING SCHEDULE		Engineer's Estimate		The Professional Tree Care Co.		Joe's Landscaping & Concrete		Mountain F Enterprises, Inc.		Bay Area Tree Specialists		Mariposa Tree Management, Inc.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DBH (in)	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Traffic Control		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>10" to 16" dbh	144	EA	\$600.00	\$86,400.00	\$400.00	\$57,600.00	\$800.00	\$115,200.00	\$650.00	\$93,600.00	\$917.00	\$132,048.00	\$2,000.00	\$288,000.00
4	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>16" to 20" dbh	109	EA	\$900.00	\$98,100.00	\$975.00	\$106,275.00	\$900.00	\$98,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$1,310.00	\$142,790.00	\$2,750.00	\$299,750.00
5	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>20" to 24" dbh	98	EA	\$1,200.00	\$117,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$122,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$102,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$117,600.00	\$1,637.50	\$160,475.00	\$3,350.00	\$328,300.00
6	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>24" to 28" dbh	25	EA	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$56,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,183.00	\$54,575.00	\$4,000.00	\$100,000.00
7	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>28" to 32" dbh	35	EA	\$1,800.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$77,000.00	\$2,620.00	\$91,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$157,500.00
8	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>32" to 38" dbh	19	EA	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$62,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,333.00	\$63,327.00	\$3,743.00	\$71,117.00	\$5,300.00	\$100,700.00
9	Tree and stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" = trunk diameter at breast height (DBH) that is greater than)	>38" dbh	5	EA	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$6,425.00	\$32,125.00	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00
10	Stump removal including void filling and all associated work. (">" trunk diameter widest point where stump goes into ground that is greater than)		4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
11	Turf Replacement and all associated work		50	SF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL BID					\$498,500.00		\$530,325.00		\$575,200.00		\$598,027.00		\$698,980.00		\$1,341,350.00

	LIST OF SUB CONTRACTORS													
Name	Amount	Name	Amount Name		Amount Name		Amount	Name	Amount					
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Bay Area Traffic Solutions (Traffic Control)	\$10,000.00	N/A	N/A					
Total Amount	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$10,000.00		\$0.00					